

BID RESULTS				E.T. & L. Corp.		K.R. Rezendes		Aqua Line Utility		New England Infrastructure	
TRAPELO ROAD OVER BEAVER BROOK CULVERT REPLACEMENT AND FLOOD WALL, 2022											
Wednesday, October 5th, 2022 at 10:00AM											
Item No.	Estimated Qty.	Units	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
101.	0.1	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
102.511	1	EACH	TREE PROTECTION - ARMORING & PRUNING	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
115.1	1	LUMP SUM	DEMOLITION OF CULVERT	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
115.2	1	LUMP SUM	DEMOLITION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF UPSTREAM STONE WALL	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
120.1	200	CUBIC YARD	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
141.	340	CUBIC YARD	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,400.00
146.	3	EACH	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
151.	200	CUBIC YARD	GRAVEL BORROW	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
151.2	110	CUBIC YARD	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING STRUCTURES AND PIPES	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00
156.	10	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$ 61.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
156.1	60	TON	CRUSHED STONE FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATIONS	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
170.	360	SQUARE YARD	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING - SUBGRADE AREA	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00
201.	3	EACH	CATCH BASIN	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00
202.	3	EACH	MANHOLE	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
221.	3	EACH	FRAME AND COVER	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
222.1	3	EACH	FRAME AND GRATE MASSDOT CASCADE TYPE	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
223.1	4	EACH	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND STACKED	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
234.42	100	FOOT	42 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE - OPTION	\$ 615.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 54,000.00
238.12	35	FOOT	12 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$ 205.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,400.00
241.12	20	FOOT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
241.15	55	FOOT	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	\$ 158.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,325.00
241.18	45	FOOT	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	\$ 198.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00
258.1	3	CUBIC YARD	STONE FOR OUTLET PROTECTION	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
402.	40	CUBIC YARD	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00
440.	120	POUND	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$ 0.75	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 12.00
443.	1	1000 GALLONS	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
450.23	40	TON	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 12.5 (SSC - 12.5)	\$ 282.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
450.32	40	TON	SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 19.0 (SIC - 19.0)	\$ 282.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
450.42	100	TON	SUPERPAVE BASE COURSE - 37.5 (SBC - 37.5)	\$ 282.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
451.	20	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
452.	10	GALLON	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
453.	115	FOOT	HMA JOINT ADHESIVE	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 230.00
482.3	115	FOOT	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$ 6.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00
482.4	30	FOOT	SAWCUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
506.	40	FOOT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - STRAIGHT	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
580.	110	FOOT	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00
620.13	100	FOOT	GUARDRAIL, TL-3 (SINGLE FACED)	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
627.83	1	EACH	GUARDRAIL TANGENT END TREATMENT, TL-3	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
628.304	1	EACH	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON- REDIRECTIVE, TL-2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
628.4	1	EACH	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, REMOVED AND RESET	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
630.2	55	FOOT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00
657.	35	FOOT	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00
657.5	35	FOOT	TEMPORARY FENCE REMOVED AND RESET	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00
685.001	230	SQUARE FEET	PRECAST MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 62,100.00

BID RESULTS				E.T. & L. Corp.		K.R. Rezendes		Aqua Line Utility		New England Infrastructure	
TRAPELO ROAD OVER BEAVER BROOK CULVERT REPLACEMENT AND FLOOD WALL, 2022											
Wednesday, October 5th, 2022 at 10:00AM											
Item No.	Estimated Qty.	Units	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
697.1	3	EACH	SILT SACK	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
698.3	70	SQUARE YARD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SEPARATION	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00
701.	70	SQUARE YARD	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00
711.	1	EACH	BOUND REMOVE AND RESET	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
748.	1	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
751.	20	CUBIC YARD	LOAM FOR ROADSIDES	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
765.	50	SQUARE YARD	SEEDING	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
765.553	120	SQUARE YARD	WETLAND SEEDING – RIPARIAN MIX	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00
767.121	375	FOOT	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00
767.9	210	SQUARE YARD	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 63,000.00
790.633	3	EACH	DOGWOOD – REDOSIER 2-3 FEET/#3	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 202.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
790.719	3	EACH	DOGWOOD – SILKY 2-3 FEET/#3	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 202.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
795.013	6	EACH	VIBURNAM – ARROWWOOD 3-4 FEET/#5	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
795.153	2	EACH	WINTERBERRY – MALE 24-30 INCH/#3	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
795.157	4	EACH	WINTERBERRY – FEMALE 24-30 INCH/#3	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
852.	150	SQUARE FEET	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00
853.1	4	EACH	PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRICADE TYPE III	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
853.2	325	FOOT	TEMPORARY BARRIER (TL-2)	\$ 48.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 45,500.00
853.21	325	FOOT	TEMPORARY BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,500.00
854.036	720	FOOT	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 6 INCH (TAPE)	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,440.00
856.12	240	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00
859.	2500	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,250.00
866.106	150	FOOT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
867.106	150	FOOT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
874.2	6	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
901.	75	CUBIC YARD	4000 PSI, 1 1/2 IN, 565 CEMENT CONCRETE	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
901.1	1	LUMP SUM	FLOOD WALL	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
904.3	12	CUBIC YARD	5000 PSI, 3/4 IN, 585 HP CEMENT CONCRETE	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
910.1	8700	POUND	STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES – EPOXY COATED	\$ 3.75	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 870.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,800.00
950.32	1	LUMP SUM	TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT SYSTEM	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
970.	1285	SQUARE YARD	BITUMINOUS DAMP-PROOFING	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,125.00
975.1	60	FOOT	METAL BRIDGE RAILING (3 RAIL) STEEL (TYPE S3- TL4)	\$ 545.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 42,000.00
983.522	40	CUBIC YARD	NATURAL STREAMBED MATERIAL	\$ 340.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
986.	40	CUBIC YARD	MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
991.11	1	LUMP SUM	CONTROL OF WATER	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
995.01	1	LUMP SUM	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
999.001	1	LUMP SUM	POLICE DETAIL	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
This information is provided only as a record of the offers made by the respective companies. No inference should be made as to the award or rejection of offers.					\$ 1,631,785.00		\$ 1,492,260.00		\$ 1,788,128.31		\$ 2,117,982.00
							Corrected due to calculation error				Corrected due to calculation error